
NORTH-SOUTH

1 1 HILARY PHILLIPS / SYLVIA NEWTON 217.67 64.78% 0.24

2 4 JENNY KRAUS / ALF EASLEY 212.27 63.18% 0.17

3 7 BRONWYN LEWIS / KELLEY GIBSON 201.99 60.12% 0.12

4 2 KATHY SCICLUNA / JOHN HART 187.41 55.78% 0.08

5 8 RAY MARTIN / JAN COOK 134.25

6 3 NORA STUIJ / TRUDY STIPDONK 131.29

7 6 VIC STRINGER / CHRISTINE ROBERTS 130.24

8 5 JOHNNIE HAYDEN / BETH MCDONALD 117.31

EAST-WEST

1 6 KEN COXELL / JAMES CURTIS 179.86 53.53% 0.24

2 1 LEONARD BILNEY / PETER JONES 178.33 53.07% 0.17

3 3 PAUL SWEENEY / JOHANNA CRAWFORD 177.03 52.69% 0.12

4 2 JENNIFER HUGHES / MAREE BARBARY 174.43 51.91%

5 4 KEN STORR / TREVOR GOLDSMITH 172.13 51.23%

6 5 ELSA PITMAN / SUSAN JOLLEY 149.54 44.50%

7 7 ANITA TREMBLE / LYNETTE SAWTELL 143.11 42.59%

HANDICAP WINNERS:
North-South: 1st HILARY PHILLIPS - SYLVIA NEWTON, 2nd BRONWYN LEWIS - KELLEY GIBSON,
East-West: 1st KEN COXELL - JAMES CURTIS, 2nd ANITA TREMBLE - LYNETTE SAWTELL,
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